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North Dakota Long Term Care Association (2) 
Nikki Wegner, President    Amy Kreidt, Chair (New Member) 
ND Long Term Care Association   St. Luke’s Home 
1900 N 11th Street     242 10th Street West 
Bismarck, ND  58501     Dickinson, ND  58601 
Phone:  354-9773 Fax: 223-0977   Phone: 483-5000  
Email:  nikki@ndltca.org    Email: akreidt@stlukeshome.com  
 
Education Director (1)    State Legislator (1) 
Peggy Krikava      Representative Gary Kreidt 
ND Long Term Care Association   North Dakota House of Representatives 
1900 N 11th Street     3892 County Rd. 86 
Bismarck, ND 58501     New Salem, ND  58563 
Phone: 222-0660  Fax: 223-0977   Phone:  843-7074 
Email: peggy@ndltca.org     Email:  gkreidt@nd.gov 
 
Nursing Home Medical Directors Association (1) Attorney General’s Office 
Dr. Bruce Hetland      Marina Spahr, Director 
Nursing Home Medical Director Association   Medicaid Fraud Control Unit 
1911 S Grandview Ln      Assistant Attorney General 
Bismarck, ND 58501      Phone: 328-5532 
Phone:  400-5182 (C) 222-1117 (H)   Email: mspahr@nd.gov    
Email:  bhetland@bis.midco.net  
 
Board of Examiners for Nursing Home Administrators (1) 
Garth Rydland, Representative  
ND Board of Examiners for Nursing Home Administrators 
Valley Senior Living 
2900 14th Avenue S 
Grand Forks, ND  58201 
Phone:  787-7900   
Email:  grydlancd@valleyseniorliving.org   
 
ND Dept. of Health and Human Services - State Long-Term Care Ombudsman or designee (1) 
Karla Backman, State LTC Ombudsman 
Aging Services 
ND Department of Health & Human Services 
1237 West Divide Avenue, 2nd Floor, Suite 6 
Bismarck, ND  58501 
Phone:  328-4617 
Email:  Kbackman@nd.gov  
 
ND Dept. of Health and Human Services – Medicaid Program (1) 
LeeAnn Thiel, Medicaid Payment & Reimbursement Services 
Medical Services 
ND Department of Health & Human Services  
600 East Boulevard Ave., Dept 325 
Bismarck, ND  58505 
Phone:  328-2324 
Email:  lthiel@nd.gov 
 
 



ND Dept. of Health and Human Services - Health Response and Licensure (5) 
Tim Wiedrich, Chief     Bridget Weidner, Director 
Health Response & Licensure    Health Facilities 
ND Department of Health & Human Services  ND Department of Health & Human Services  
1720 Burlington Dr., Suite A    1720 Burlington Dr., Suite A 
Bismarck, ND  58504     Bismarck, ND  58504 
Phone:  328-4520     Phone: 328-2352 
Email: twiedric@nd.gov     Email:  bweidner@nd.gov 
 
Kathy Laxdal, Manager    Kelly Beechie 
Health Facilities      Health Facilities 
ND Department of Health & Human Services  ND Department of Health & Human Services  
1720 Burlington Dr., Suite A    1720 Burlington Dr, Suite A 
Bismarck, ND 58504     Bismarck, ND 58504 
Phone: 328-2352     Phone: 328-2352 
Email: klaxdal@nd.gov     Email: kbeechie@nd.gov 
 
Karla Aldinger, Director     
Life Safety & Construction      
ND Department of Health & Human Services     
1720 Burlington Dr., Suite A     
Bismarck, ND  58504      
Phone:  328-3334      
Email: kjaldinger@nd.gov          
 
North Dakota Department of Health and Human Services – Disease Control and Forensics 
Pathology (1) 
Faye Salzer, RN 
Health Care Associated Infections and Antibiotic Resistance Activities Coordinator 
Infection Prevention and Control Coordinator 
COVID-19 Consultant Coordinator 
Phone: 333-8389 
Email: fsalzer@nd.gov 
 
Basic Care/Assisted Living Representatives (2) 
Kiara Tuchscherer     Joyce Linnerud Fowler 
Basic Care Director-at-Large/NDLTCA   Senior Executive Housing & Assisted Living 
NCAL ND State Leader    Bethany Towers Assisted Living & Basic Care 
Phone: 282-2651     Phone: 239-3439 
Email: Kiara.Tuchscherer@SanfordHealth.org  Email: jlinnerud@bethanynd.org  
 
Quality Health Associates of North Dakota (3) 
Lisa Thorp       Natasha Green 
Quality Health Associates     Quality Health Associates 
41 36th Ave NW     41 36th Ave NW 
Minot, ND  58703      Minot, ND 58703 
Phone:  989-6241      Phone: 989-6226 
Email: lisa.thorp@greatplainsqin.org    Email: ngreen@qualityhealthnd.org  
 
Jenifer Lauckner 
Quality Health Associates 
jenifer.lauckner@greatplainsqin.org  
 
Consumer Representatives 
Steve Hoepfner, PE, FPE    Rick Boehm, RPh    
Obernel Engineering      LTC Pharmacy Consultant 
2201 12th St. N, Suite E     President of the ND LTC Pharmacy Academy 
Fargo, ND 58102                                                           Phone: 896-4723 
Phone:  551-5718      Email: rboehm@ThriftyWhite.com         
Email: Steve.Hoepfner@obernel.com    


